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Assembly District 22
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Language spoken
at Home

(Persons 5 or over)

English only
German
Yiddish
Other West Germanic
Scandinavian
Greek
Indic
Italian
French/French Creole
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole
Spanish/Span. Creole
Polish
Russian
South Slavic
Other Slavic
Other Indo-European
Arabic
Tagalog
Chinese
Hungarian
Japanese
Mon-Khmer
Korean
Native North American
Vietnamese
Other/unspecified

Number

86,696
1,452

206
34

106
858

1,257
7,740
1,774

186
5,121

416
100
318
203
424
200
699
743
87
55
o

130
o

48
1,072

78 .9
1.3
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.8
1.1
7.0
1.6

%

0.2
4.7
0.4
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.4
0.2
0.6
0.7
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
1.0

Types of Household
Income

Wages or salary
Self-employment

(non-farm)
Self-employment

(farm)
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income
Social security
Public assistance
Retirement income

Number

31,490
4,423

22,639
13,721
1,256
9,035

158

Note: Some households may have more
than one type of income.

Foreign, Non-Hispanic
Ancestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

NUmber

337
1,819

695

663
1,358
2,017
6,649
1,714

21,311
1,868
1;473

24,765
41,135

572
7,298

414
424

3,588
149
611

3,703
342

8,626

5.7
1.5

18.2
1.6
1.3

21.2
35.1
0.5
6.2
0.4
0.4
3.1
0.1
0.5
3.2
0.3
7.4

Note: Persons may claim more than
one ancestry.

%

0.3
1.6
0.6

0.6
1.2

1.7

Hispanic Ancestry

Mexico

Caribbean:
Puerto Rico
Cuba
Dominican Republic

Central America:
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama
EI Salvador
Other Cent. America

South America:
Colombia
Ecuador
Peru
Other South America

Other Hispanic

Number

299
2,844
2,023

434
387

453
119
119
12
32

135
36

1,969
731
293
329
615

1,126

0.3

2.4
1.7
0.4
0.3

0.4
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

1.7
0.6
0.3
0.3
0.5
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Monthly Rent
(Renter-occupied

housing units)

Less than $150
$150-$249
$250-$349
$350-$449
$450-$549
$550-$649
$650-$749
$750-$999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent
Average Cash Rent: $681

Number

123
160
237
496
937

1,204
1,103
1,343

614
403

1.9
2.4
3.6
7.5

14.2
18.2
16.7
20.3
9.3
6.1

1.0
"

% %

Household Type and
Relationship

Family households:
Householder
Spouse
Child:

Natural-born/
adopted

Stepchild
Grandchild
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

Non-family households:
Householder living

alone
Householder not

living alone
Nonrelatives

Group Quarters:
Institutionalized

persons
Other persons in

group quarters

Number

31,485
26,057

38,319
832

1,835
6,481
1,707

7,045

909
1,232

432
697

26.9
22.3

32.7
0.7
1.6
5.5
1.5
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6.0
0.8
1.1
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80.2
11.3

0.4

57.7
34.9
3.2

23.0
0.4
0.6
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Assembly District 23

Travel Time to Work
(Persons employed

outside the home)

Means of Transportation
to Work Number

NumberSex by Employment
Status

(Persons 16+)
%

Number % %

Car, truck, or van:
Less than 5 minutes
5 to 9 minutes
10 to 14 minutes
15 to 19 minutes
20 to 24 minutes
25 to 29 minutes
30 to 34 minutes
35 to 39 minutes
40 to 44 minutes
45 to 59 minutes
60 to 89 minutes
90 or more minutes

Male:
In labor force:

In armed forces
Civilian:

Employed
Unemployed

Not in labor force

697
2,664
4,891
5,053
5,030
1,911
6,892
1,405
2,183
6,827

11,401
3,600

1.3
5.1
9.3
9.6
9.6
3.6

13 .1
2.7
4.2

13.0
21.7
6.9

Drove alone
Carpooled

24,029
6,685

45.7
12.770 0.2

Public transportation:29,802
2,289

13,622
65.1
5.0

29.8 Bus or trolley bus
Streetcar or

trolley car
Subway
Railroad
Ferryboat
Taxicab

4,425
83

12,765
760

9
416

8.4
Female:
In labor force:

In armed forces
Civilian:

Employed
Unemployed

Not in labor force

0.2
24.3
1.4
0.0
0.8

o 0.0
24,488
1,572

26,868
46.3
3.0

50.8
Avg. Travel Time to Work: 38.3 min.

Other:
Motorcycle
Bicycle
Walked
Other means

0.1
0.2
5.8
0.3

Home Ownership
(Occupied housing

units)
44
98

3,062
177

Number %
Value of Housing
(Owner-occupied

housing units)
Number %

Owner occupied
Renter occupied

24,236 53.0
21,531 47.0

Less than $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149,g99
$150,000-$199,999
$200,000-$299,999
$300,000-$399,999
$400,000-$499,999
$500,000 or more

103
111
927

2,114
4,279
3,365
1,567

370
324

0.8
0.8
7.0

16.1
32.5
25.6
11.9
2.8
2.5

Household Size and Type Number %

One person:
Male householder
Female householder

10.3
18.7

4,702
8,539

Two or more persons:
Family households:

Married-couple family:
with related children
Without related children

Other family households:
Male householder, no wife present:

with related children
Without related children

Female householder, no husband present:
With related children
Without related children

Nonfamily households:
Male householder
Female householder

$215,051Average Value:
10,264
13,673

22.4
29.9

Number %Class of Worker
(Employed persons 16+) 623

1,258
1.4
2.7

Private for profit
Private not for profit
Local government
State government
Federal government
Self-employed
Unpaid family

37,109
4,325
7,760
1,096
1,670
2,231

99

68.4
8.0

14.3
2.0
3.1
4.1
0.2

5.7
6.4

2,590
2,907

714
497

1.6
1.1
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Assembly District 24

%Language Spoken
at Home

(Persons 5 or over)

English only
German
Yiddish
Other West Germanic
Scandinavian
Greek
Indic
Italian
French/French Creole
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole
Spanish/Span. Creole
Polish
Russian
South Slav'ic
Other Slavic
Other Indo-European
Arabic
Tagalog
Chinese
Hungarian
Japanese
Man-Khmer
Korean
Native North American
Vietnamese .
Other/unspecified

NUmber

78,433
1,286
1,264

107
26

2,955
1,913
4,270

929
184

6,802
616
520
544
370

1,374
125

1,248
5,903

328
307

o
3,205

o
8

3,155

67.7
1.1
1.1
0.1
0.0
2.6
1.7
3.7
0.8

%

0.2
5.9
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.3
1:2
0.1
1.1
5.1
0.3
0.3
0.0
2.8
0.0
0.0
2.7

Types of Household
Income

Wages or salary
Self-employment

(non-farm)
Self-employment

(farm)
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income
Social security
Public assistance
Retirement income

Number

36,946
5,681

191
27,017
16,570
1,812
8,812

77.7
12.0

56.8
34.9
3.8

18.5

Note: Some households may have more
than one type of income.

Foreign, Non-Hispanic Number %
Ancestry

3.1
0.9
9.1
3.1
2.1

11.0
17.4
0.7
9.4
0.3
1.4

10.5
0.1
0.8
1.0
0.5

22.0
Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
Cerman
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese,
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

654
3,42"7

619
495

1,940

829
3,774
1,154

11,039
3,806
2,585

13,411
21,241

830
11,465

356
1,751

12,823
125
927

1,232
569

26,882

0.5
2.8
0.5
0.4
1.6
0.7

Hispanic Ancestry

Mexico

Caribbean:
Puerto Rico
Cuba
Dominican Republic

Central America:
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama
El Salvador
Other Cent. America

South America:
Colombia
Ecuador
Peru
Other South America

Other Hispanic

NUmber

136
3,292
2,260

531
502

378
60
o

44
7

187
79

2,808
1,467

414
315
611

1,384

0.1
2.7
1.9
0.4
0.4

0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.1
2.3
1.2
0.3'
0.3
0.5

1.1

% %

0.4

Monthly Rent
(Renter-occupied

housing units)
Less than $150
$150-$249
$250-$349
$350-$449
$450-$549
$550-$649
$650-$749
$750-$999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent
Average Cash Rent:

Number

56
459

1,408
3,444
2,758
2,013
1,957
2,548
1, 279

360

$609

0.3
2.8
8.6

21.2
16.9
12.4
12.0
15.6
7.9
2.2

Household Type and
Relationship

Family households:
Householder
Spouse
Child:

Natural-born/
adopted

Stepchild
Grandchild
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

Non-family households:
Householder living

alone
Householder not

living alone
Nonrelatives

Group Quarters:
Institutionalized

persons
Other persons in

group quarters

Number

34,272
28,518

33,195
597
926

5,817
1,313

11,936

1,373
1,712

1,739
574

28.1
23.4

27.2
0.5
0.8
4.8
1.1

%

9.8

1.1
1.4

1.4
0.5
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Assembly District 25

Sex by Employment
Status

(Persons 16+)
Male:
In labor force:

In armed forces
Civilian:

Employed
Unemployed

Not in labor force
Female:
In labor force:

In armed forces
Civilian:

Employed
Unemployed

Not in labor force

NUmber

32,693
2,454

11,899

25,959
2,221

24,943

10 0.0

69.5
5.2

25.3

%
Travel Time to Work
(Persons employed

outside the home)
Less than 5 minutes
5 to 9 minutes
10 to 14 minutes
15 to 19 minutes
20 to 24 minutes
25 to 29 minutes
30 to 34 minutes
35 to 39 minutes
40 to 44 minutes
45 to 59 minutes
60 to 89 minutes
90 or more minutes

NUmber

703
2,073
4,406
5,046
4,574
1,778
7,476
1,246
3,321
8,634

14,643
2,312

%

1.3
3.7
7.8
9.0
8.1 II
3.2 I;

13 .3
2.2
5.9

15.4
26.1
4.1

Avg. Travel Time to Work: 39.2 min.

%

Value of Housing
(Owner-occupied

housing units)
Less than $25,000
$25,000-$49,999
$50,000-$99,999
$100,000-$149(999
$150,000-$199,999
$200,000-$299,999
$300,000-$399,999
$400,00Q-$499,999
$500,000 or more
Average Value: $248,283

NUmber

113
116
171
371

1,222
3,519
1,136

285
132

5 0.0
48.9
4.2

46.9

%

Home Ownership
(Occupied housing

units)
Owner occupied
Renter occupied

NUmber

13,904
30,194 31~ I

68.~

Means of Transportation
to Work Number

Car, truck, or van:
Drove alone
Carpooled

Public transportation:
Bus or trolley bus
Streetcar or

trolley car
Subway
Railroad
Ferryboat
Taxicab

Other:
Motorcycle
Bicycle
Walked
Other means

16,836
6,810

5,307

63
19,735
1,457

8
305

6
64

5,291
331

30.0
12.1

0.1
35.1
2.6
0.0
0.5

%

1.6
1.6
2.4
5.3

17.3
49.8
16.1
4.0
1.9

9.4

0.0
0.1
9.4
0.6

%

Class of Worker
(Employed persons 16+)
Private for profit
Private not for profit
Local government
State government
Federal government
Self-employed
Unpaid family

Number

42,935
4,369
4,742
1,019
1,569
3,499

519

73.2
7.4
8.1
1.7
2.7
6.0
0.9

%

Household Size and Type

One person:
Male householder
Female householder

Two or more persons:
Family households:

Married-couple family:
With related children
Without related children

Other family households:
Male householder, no wife present:

With related children
Without related children

Female householder, no husband present:
With related children
Without related children

Nonfamily households:
Male householder
Female householder

Number

4,349
7,023

11,207
11,476

844
1,604

2,612
2,901
1,294

788

9.9
15.9

25.4
26.0

1.9
3.6
5.9
6.6
2.9
1.8
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Assembly District 25

Language Spoken
at Home

(Persons 5 or over)
English only
German
Yiddish
Other West Germanic
Scandinavian
Greek
Indic
Italian
French/French Creole
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole
Spanish/Span. Creole
Polish
Russian
South Slavic
Other Slavic
Other Indo-European
Arabic
Tagalog
Chinese
Hungarian
Japanese
Mon-Khmer
Korean
Native North American
Vietnamese
Other/unspecified

Number

42,649
1,067

478
8

35
2,212
4,899
3,516
1,035

152
21,643

744
1,215

646
204

1,607
304

1,379
15,073

514
409
45

13,173
35

291
1,419

37.2
0.9
0.4
0.0
0.0
1.9
4.3
3.1
0.9
0.1

18.9
0.6
1.1
0.6
0.2
1.4
0.3
1.2

13 .1
0.4
0.4
0.0
11. 5
0.0
0.3
1.2

%

Types of Household
Income

Wages or salary
Self-employment

(non-farm)
Self-employment

(farm)
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income
Social security
Public assistance
Retirement income

NUmber

34,713
4,872

146
17,292
11,068
3,129
5,434

77.8
10.9
0.3

38.7
24.8
7.0

12.2
Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

Foreign, Non-Hispanic Number
Ancestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

368
1,006

338

630
2,554

924
6,118
2,796
1,253
9,253

13,175
316

3,823
226
630

3,166
342
737

2,394
448

41,396

302
952

2.1
0.8
5.0
2.3
1.0
7.6

10.8
0.3
3.1
0.2
0.5
2.6
0.3
0.6
2.0
0.4

33.9
Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.

%

0.3
0.8
0.3
0.2
0.8
0.5

Hispanic Ancestry

Mexico
Caribbean:

Puerto Rico
Cuba
Dominican Republic

Central America:
Guatemala
Honduras
Nicaragua
Panama
El Salvador
Other Cent. America

South America:
Colombia
Ecuador
Peru
Other South America

Other Hispanic

Number

450
8,157
4,427
1,341
2,389
3,018

671
177
110
118

1,713
228

10,407
5,690
2,045
1,184
1,488
2,413

%

0.4
6.7
3.6
1.1
2.0
2.5
0.6
0.1
0.1
0.1
1.4
0.2
8:5
4.7
1.7
1.0
1.2
2.0

% %Monthly Rent
(Renter-occupied

housing units)
Less than $150
$150-$249
$250-$349
$350-$449
$450-$549
$550-$649
$650-$749
$750-$999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent
Average Cash Rent:

NUmber

680
959

2,214
5,226
5,377
4,612
4,149
4,824
1,544

517
$594

2.3
3.2
7.4

17.4
17.9
15.3
13.8
16.0
5.1
1.7

Household Type and
Relationship

Family households:
Householder
Spouse
Child:

Natural-born/
adopted

Stepchild
Grandchild
Other relatives
Nonrelatives

Non-family households:
Householder living

alone
Householder not

living alone
Nonrelatives

Group Quarters:
Institutionalized

persons
Other persons in

group quarters

Number

30,644
22,683

34,787
712

1,514
9,834
3,463

11,372
2,082
3,072

1,346

462

25.1
18.6

28.5
0.6
1.2
8.1
2.8

%

9.3
1.7
2.5

1.1

0.4
A25 - 3
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